1
CAPABILITIES FOR MAGNUS PREDICTION IN SUBSONIC AND TRANSONIC FLIGHT
J. DeSpirito* and S. I. Silton
U.S. Army RDECOM, Army Research Laboratory
Aberdeen Proving Ground, Maryland  21005-5069
ABSTRACT
The Magnus characteristics of three spin-stabilized
projectiles were characterized using steady-state RANS

highly separated flow phenomena, such as Magnus effects
and high angle of attack flight scenarios.  Validating this
advanced method and adding it to the Army’s
computational toolbox will advance the state-of-the-art
and enable prediction of highly maneuverable, precision
munition systems.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
The authors thank Dr. Paul Weinacht, ARL, for many
helpful discussions.  This work was supported in part by a
grant of high-performance computing time from the U.S.
Dept. of Defense High Performance Computing Moderni-
zation program at the ARL MSRC, Aberdeen Proving
Ground, Maryland.
REFERENCES
DeSpirito, J., “CFD Prediction of Magnus Effect in Subsonic
to Supersonic Flight,” AIAA-2008-0427, Jan. 2008a.
DeSpirito, J., “Effects of Base Shape on Spin-Stabilized Projec-
tile Aerodynamics,” AIAA-2008-6738, Aug. 2008b.
DeSpirito, J., and Heavey, K. R., “CFD Computation of
Magnus Moment and Roll Damping Moment of a
Spinning Projectile,” AIAA-2004-4713, Aug. 2004.
DeSpirito, J., and Plostins, P., “CFD Prediction of M910
Projectile Aerodynamics: Unsteady Wake Effect on
Magnus Moment,” AIAA-2007-6580, Aug. 2007.
DeSpirito, J., Silton, S. I., Weinacht, P., “Navier-Stokes
Predictions of Dynamic Stability Derivatives: Evaluation
of Steady-State Methods,” AIAA-2008-0214, Jan. 2008.
McCoy, R. L., Modern Exterior Ballistics: The Launch and
Flight Dynamics of Symmetric Projectiles.  Schiffer
Books, Atglen, PA, 1998, pp. 273–298.
Murphy, C. H. and Schmidt, L. E., “The Effect of Length on

2006, pp. 2578–2590.
Simon, F., Deck, S., Guillen, P., Cayzac, R., and Merlen, A.,
“Zonal-Detached-Eddy Simulation of Projectiles in the
Subsonic and Transonic Regimes,” AIAA Journal, Vol.
45, No. 7, 2007a, 1606–1619.
Simon, F., Deck, S., Guillen, P., Cayzac, R., Sagaut, P., and
Merlen, A., “RANS/LES Simulations of Projectiles With
and Without Rotation in the Subsonic and Transonic
Regimes,” Proceedings of the 23rd International
Symposium on Ballistics, Tarragona, Spain, Apr. 2007b.
Sturek, W. B., and Schiff, L. B., “Computations of the Magnus
Effect for Slender Bodies in Supersonic Flow,” AIAA
Journal, Vol. 20, No. 12, 1982, pp. 1724–1731.
Weinacht, P., “Characterization of Small-Caliber Ammunition
Performance Using a Virtual Wind Tunnel Approach,”
AIAA-2007-6579, Aug. 2007.
Weinacht, P., and Sturek, W. B., "Navier-Stokes Predictions
of Pitch Damping of Finned Projectiles Using Steady
Coning Motion,” AIAA-90-3088, Aug. 1990.
Weinacht, P., Sturek, W. B., and Schiff, L. B., "Navier-Stokes